

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Sarah Head, Louisiana United Methodist Children & Family Services Phone: 318-418-1806 Email: sarah.head@Imch.org

Stuller Family Foundation Announces Support for New Methodist Children's Home of Southeast Louisiana

Lafayette, LA—The Stuller Family Foundation has extended its support for children in Louisiana with a \$150,000 donation to Louisiana United Methodist Children and Family Services (LUMCFS), a non-profit organization with a more than 100-year history dedicated to the mental health and overall well-being of children and families.

The donation is dedicated to support a new classroom, the Stuller Family Foundation Classroom, in the new Methodist Children's Home of Southeast Louisiana in Loranger. Stuller Family Foundation Executive Director Chuck LaGrange toured the new residential facility recently and presented the donation to Methodist Children's Home Program Director Marlin Giacona (left) and Sarah Head, LUMCFS Development and Public Relations Director.

The new Methodist Children's Home provides comprehensive, intensive care for children with severe emotional and behavioral needs. This is the third Methodist Children's Home in Louisiana, with one in Sulphur and the original home in Ruston. The residential facilities and foster care programs serve more than 2,500 children and families in need each year.

"The Stuller Family Foundation makes grants and investments to support organizations and people who think greater and think differently about solutions to problems in their communities where they live, work and play," said LaGrange. The Stuller family provides grants to the community in the areas of human services, education, animal welfare, environmental conservation, arts and culture, and civic and community engagement.

For information, please visit mchsela.com.

Picture #1: Stuller Family Foundation Executive Director Chuck LeGrange (right) presents check to Methodist Children's Home Representatives, Doug Hall, Marlín Giacona and Sarah Head (left to right).

